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Introduction

The collection of hydrologic data in Harris
County, Texas, was begun by the U.S. Geological Survey
on a more or less continuing basis in 1929. The current
data-collectionprogram is in cooperationwith the Texas
Water DevelopmentBoard and the city of Houston.

The data-collection program consists of an
inventory of new large-capacity and other selected wells,
the collection of water samples from wells for chemical
analyses, an inventory of ground-water pumpage,
water-level measurements in observation wells, pumping
tests on large-capacity wells, and a compilation of
informationon land-surface subsidence.

This report presents drillers' logs of approximately
1,200 wells in Harris County that have been collected as
part of the inventory from 1905 to 1971. Data on
geology, hydrology, pumpage,water levels, and chemical
quality of ground water in Harris County may be
obtained from previous publications, some of which are
listed in the selectedreferences in thisreport.

Well-Numbering System

The well-numbering system in Texas was
developed by the Texas Water Development Board for

use throughout the State. Under this system, each
1-degree quadrangle is given a number consisting of two
digits. These are the first two digits in the well number.
Each 1-degree quadrangle is divided into 71/2-minute
quadrangles which are given 2-digit numbers from 01 to
64. These are the third and fourth digits of the well
number. Each 7 1/2-minute quadrangle is divided into
21/2-minute quadrangles which are given a single digit
number from 1 to 9. This is the fifth digit of the well
number. Finally, each well within a 21/2-minute
quadrangle is given a 2-digit number in the order in
which it was inventoried,starting with 01. These are the
last two digits of thewell number.

Only the last two digits of the well number are
shown at each location on Figure 1.The numbers of the
21/2-minute quadrangles are shown in their northwest
corners, and the numbers of the 7 1/2-minutequadrangles
are shown in their northwest corners with slightly larger
lettering. The 1-degree quadrangles are shown by the
large block numerals.

In addition to the 7-digit well number, a 2-letter
prefix is used to identify the county. The prefix for
Harris County is LJ. The prefix is not included with the
well numbers in the table because all wells are in Harris
County.



Drillers' Logs of Wells in Harris County

THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET)

Well LJ-60-52-804
Owner: W. L. Wiseman

Driller: Lowry Water Wells

Surface clay 48 48
Sand 56 104

Well LJ-60- 57-301
Owner: Ada Oil Co.

Driller: Katy Drilling Co.

Topsoil and clay 19 19
Sand 16 35
Sand' and clay strips 18 53
Clay 50 103

Sand 18 121

Clay 15 136
Sand 10 146

Clay 7 153
Sand 8 16l
Clay 30 191
Sand I 9210

Clay 15 225
Sand, rocky 32 257
Clay 16 273
Rock 3 276
Clay 8l 357

Sand 16 373

Clay 20 393

Sand, rocky 31 424
Clay 11 435
Sand 11 446
Clay 46 492
Sand and rock 21 513
Clay 105 618
Sand 43 66l

Shale 35 696
Sand 6 702

Shale and sand strips 14 716

THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET)

Sand, rocky 62 778

Well LJ-60-57-602
Owner: Hurricane Fence Co.

Driller: Layne Texas Co.

Clay 30 30

Sand 5 35

Clay 58 93
Sand 21 114
Clay 11 125
Sand 30 155

Clay 25 180
Sand 45 225
Clay, sandy 15 240

Sand 10 250

Clay, sandy 5 255
Sand 5 260
Sand and clay 48 308
Sand 12 320
Clay, tough 10 330

Clay, sandy 5 335

Sand 20 355

Clay, sandy 12 367
Clay, sticky l 4381
Sand 19 " ■■ I+oo
Clay 22 422

Sand 6 428
Clay and hard layers 39 467
Sand 12 ' 479
Rock l 480

Sand and hard layers 85 565
Clay, sandy 5 570
Sand and rock 3 573
Sand 12 585
Clay 13 598
Shale, hard and sand layers 16 614

Continued
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THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET)

Well LJ-60- 57-602—Continued
Clay 9 623
Clay and sand layers 58 68l

Sand 54 735
Clay 25 760
Sand 8 768
Clay k 772

Sand 5 777

Clay 23 800

Well LJ-60-57-603
Owner: Schindler Farms

Driller: Katy Drilling Co.

Topsoil 50 50
Clay hk 9J4
Sand 31 125
Clay 9 134
Sand and clay strips 32 166

Clay 22 188
Sand 66 25k
Clay k 258
Sand 37 295
Clay 36 331

Sand 31 362
Sand, rocky 10 372

Rock 1 373

Sand k 377

Clay 6 383
Sand 23 hO6
Clay k 410

Rock 33 443
Clay 39 482

Sand 38 520
Clay 13 533
Sand 58 591
Clay I+o 631

THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET)

Sand, rocky 22 653
Clay 53 706
Sand 3I). -(kO

Clay 31 771
Sand 12 783
Clay 2k 807
Sand 18 825

Well LJ-60-57-608
Owner: Schindler Farms Well 2

Driller: Layne Texas Co.

Topsoil k k

Clay, gravel and sand 26 30

Sand 21 51

Clay and hard shale 29 80
Sand 3 83
Clay, sandy 18 101

Sand and streaks of shale 15 116
Shale 5 121

Clay, sandy 13 13J+
Sand 17 151

Clay and sandy clay 39 190

Sand and clay streaks 22 212

Clay and sand streaks 21 233
Sand and clay 38 271
Sand and poor cut clay 116 387
Sand and clay layers 33 I+2o
Clay and layers of sand 88 508
Shale and layers of sand 37 5115
Sand and small shale

"breaks k6 591
Shale and streaks of sand 18 609
Clay and small sand

treaks 91 700

Sand and clay 35 735

Clay and sandy clay 27 762
Rock 2 764

Continued

Drillers' Logs of Wells in Harris County—Continued
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THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET)

Well LJ-60- 57-608--Continued
Sand, oroken 7 771
Clay and streaks of sand 30 801
Sand and streaks of clay 45 846
Shale and streaks of sand 9 855
No record 2 857

Well LJ-60-57-609
Owner: Charlie Kmiac

Driller: Schoppa Water Well Service

Topsoil 8 8

Clay 97 105
Sand 6 111

Clay 24 135

Sand 20 155
Clay 2 157
Sand 5 162
Clay 69 231

Sand 34 265

Well LJ-60-57-610
Owner: Owen Glover, Jr.

Driller: Schoppa Water Well Service

Topsoil 10 10

Clay 75 85
Sand 15 100

Clay 15 115

Sand 32 I^7
Clay 58 205

Sand 5 210

Clay 7 217

Sand 7 224

Clay 14 238
Sand 16 254

Well LJ-60- 57-901
Owner: W. 0. Dennison & Sons

Driller: Katy Drilling Co.

Topsoil and clay 50 50

THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET)

Sand 25 75

Clay 13 88

Limerock 88 176
Sand 40 216
Clay 35 251

Sand 27 278
Clay hj 325
Sand 16 341
Clay 8 3^9
Sand 4l 390
Clay, lime and rock 50 440

Sand, rocky 50 490
Rock, hard 14 504
Sand, rocky 9 513

Sand, hard 15 528
Sand 18 546
Rocks, hard 13 559

Sand, rocky 9 568
Clay and hard rocks 24 592

Sand and hard clay strips 78 670
Clay 15 685
Sand, rocky 20 705

Clay, tough 93 798
Sand and rock 6 804
Clay 82 886

Sand and clay strips 31 917

Lime and rocky clay 10 . 927
Sand and limerock 23 950

Lime and shale 16 966
Shale, sandy 19 985
Shale 16 i^ooi
Sand, rocky 30 1,031
Shale 10 1,04l
Shale, sandy 23 1,064

Continued

Drillers' Logs of Wells in Harris County—Continued
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THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET)

Well LJ-60-57-901--Continued
Shale 68 1,132

Sand 28 1,160

Clay, rocky 50 1,210

Shale 114 1,321+

Shale, rocky 1 1,325

Sand, rocky 2k 1,3^9
Shale 2k 1,373

Sand, rocky 25 1,398

Shale, sandy 38 1,^36

Sand, rocky 17 1,4-53

Well LJ-60-58-I+O3
Owner: E. M. Kellerman

Driller: Doyles Water Well Service

Clay 50 50

Sand 10 60

Clay 30 90
Sand 10 100

Clay I+o ll+O
Sand 20 160
Clay 30 190

Sand 28 218

Well LJ-60-58-505
Owner: R. E. Winn & Son

Driller: Doyles Water Well Service

Clay 20 20

Sand 20 kO

Clay 20 60

Sand 26 86

Well LJ-60-58-506
Owner: Teen Liberators

Driller: Almeda Water Well Service

Topsoil 2 2

Clay, yellow 28 30

Sand and gravel 9 39

Clay, soft, blue 10 I+9

THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET)

Sand and gravel I+o 89
Clay, red 26 115

Sand, coarse 17 132
Rock 1 133

Clay, red 5 138
Clay and rock streaks 7 I^+s
Clay 62 207
Sand, good, white 33 2l+o
Clay 3 243

Well LJ-60- 58-507
Owner: Teen Liberators'

Driller: Pomykal Drilling Co.

Clay 25 25
Sand 10 35

Shale 10 J45
Sand I+o 85
Shale 126 211

Sand 36 2^7
Rock 1 248
Shale kj 295
Sand 5 300

Shale 20 320

Rock 10 330

Sand 20 350

Well LJ-60-58-602
Owner: C. C. Franz

Driller: Katy Drilling Co.

Surface clay and sand 29 29
Clay, tough 11 I+o

Sand 16 56
Clay 11 67
Sand and rock 19 86

Clay 13 99

Sand and clay strips 32 131

Clay 25 156

Continued

Drillers' Logs of Wells in Harris County—Continued
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THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET)

Well LJ-60-58-602--Continued
Sand and rock 8 164
Clay 19 183
Sand and rock 65 248
Sand and rock 56 304
Clay 6 310

Sand and rock 11 321

Clay 26 3J+7
Sand and' rock 7 354
Clay 5 359
Sand and rock 64 423
Clay 14 437
Sand and rock 9 446
Clay 27 473
Sand and rock 48 521
Clay 24 545
Sand 38 583
Clay and sand strips 12 595
Clay and limerock 25 620
Sand, rocky 68 688
Clay 5 693

Well LJ-60-58-TO4
Owner: S. P. Victor

Driller: Layne Texas Co.

Soil 2 2

Clay 16 18

Sand 29 i+T
Clay 2 k9
Sand 10 59

Sandrock 1 60
Sand 22 82
Clay T 89
Sand 48 137
Sandrock 1 138
Sand 4 142
Sand, "broken and sandrock 23 165

THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET)

Sand 20 185
Clay 4 189
Sand 32 221

Clay 20 24l

Sand 55 296
Sandrock 1 29T

Well LJ-60-58-TOT
Owner: Ira Southard

Driller: Layne Texas Co.

Surface soil 5 5

Sand 20 25
Clay 10 35
Sand and clay 55 90

Clay 122 212

Sand and layers of lime 3T 249
Clay and sandy clay 15 264

Sand and layers of lime 55 319
Sand, "broken and clay 53 3T2

Sand 8 380
Clay, sandy 13 393. Sand 15 408

Sand, "broken and clay 8 416
Sand and lime streaks 62 kjB

Clay 3T 515

Sand 10 525

Clay, sandy hj 5T2
Clay, sandy and sand

streaks 12 584
Shale, "blue 49 633
Sand and hard streaks 25 658
Shale 31 689
Shale, hard 62 751

Shale and sandy shale 58 809
Sand 18 827
Clay and sandy clay 24 851

Continued

Drillers' Logs of Wells in Harris County—Continued



7

THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET)

Well LJ-60-58-707--Continued
Sand, broken 29 880
Clay and sand streaks 21 901
Shale 25 926

Well LJ-60-58-708
Owner: F. E. Dennison

Driller: Katy Drilling Co.

Clay 47 hj

Sand 35 82

Clay 10 92
Sand and rock 31 123

Clay k 127
Sand, rocky 77 204
Clay 12 216
Sand, rocky 34 250

Clay and sand breaks 22 272

Sand 40 312

Clay 10 322

Sand and clay strips 15 337

Clay 6 343
Sand and limerock 31 374
Clay 6 380
Sand and rock 25 405
Clay 14 419
Sand and rock 42 46l
Clay, sand breaks 63 524
Sand 6 530

Clay 18 548
Sandrock 44 592
Clay 52 644
Sand and hard rock 36 680
Clay 36 716
Sandrock 18 734
Clay 18 752
Sandrock 16 768

THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET)

Clay 28 796
Sandrock 15 81l

Clay 7 818
Sandrock 32 850
Clay ik 864
Sand 29 893
Clay 10 903
Sand 17 920

Clay 32 . 952

Well LJ-60-58-709
Owner: Willie Liere

Driller: Katy Drilling Co.

Clay 35 35
Sand 18 53

Clay 15 68
Sand and gravel 16 84
Clay 53 137

Sand 31 168
Clay 22 190

Sandrock 28 218

Clay 22 240
Sandrock 45 285
Clay 10 295
Sandrock 13 308
Clay 13 321

Sandrock 37 358
Clay 3 361
Sandrock 83 444
Clay and strips of sand 4l 485
Sand 5 2+90
Clay and sand breaks 11 501

Sand and strips of rock kj 548
Clay 30 578
Sand and strips of hard

rock 42 620
Clay 80 700

Drillers' Logs of Wells in Harris County—continued
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THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET)

Well LJ-60-58-806
Owner: Warren Ranch

Driller: Katy Drilling Co.

Surface, clay 23 23
Sand 8 31

Clay 15 k6
Sand 12 58
Gravel and sand 71 129
Clay 53 182
Sandrock 18 200

Clay 30 230

Sand and rock 76 306
Clay 20 326
Sand 10 336
Clay 22 358
Sandrock 23 381
Clay 18 399

Sand and rock 10 2+09
Clay 23 1+32
Sand 38 I+7o
Clay 31 501
Sand and rock 93 591+
Clay 30 624
Sand and rock 16 62+0
Clay 22 662

Sand and rock ll+ 676
Clay 5 681
Sand and rock 56 737

Clay 9 72+6

Well LJ-60-59-208
Owner: William Hendrix

Driller: Doyles Water Well Service

Clay 30 30

Sand, broken I+o 70

Clay 20 90

Sand 10 100

THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET)

Clay 4o I^o

Sand, broken 30 170

Clay 25 195

Sand and rock 63 258

Well LJ-60-59-209
Owner: E. G. Froehlich

Driller: Doyles Water Well Service

Clay 35 35

Sand 30 65
Clay kO 105

Sand 5 no
Clay, rock 30 ll+O
Sand 20 160
Clay, rock 40 200

Rock, clay, sand I+s 22+5
Rock 5 250

Sand 15 265

Well LJ-6O- 59-210
Owner: Salem Lutheran Church

Driller: Doyles Water Well Service

Clay 20 20

Sand, "broken 50 70

Clay 10 80

Sand, broken 60 I^o

Clay 10 150

Sand, broken 30 180

Clay 50 230

Rock and sand 28 258

Well LJ-60-59-308
Owner: L. W. Martyr

Spring Valley Estate Well 1
Driller: Walker Well Service

Topsoil and clay 18 18

Sand, coarse and gravel 32 50

Clay, blue 2 52
Sand and gravel 38 90

Continued

Drillers' Logs of Wells in Harris County Continued
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THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET)

Well LJ-60- 59-308—Continued
Clay, light blue 56 146

Sand 32 178
Rock 3 181

Sand, coarse 19 200

Clay, mixed color 40 240

Sand, coarse 10 250
Clay, brownish green 65 315
Rock 3 318
Sand, fine 5 323
Rock 2 325
Sand, coarse 24 349

Well LJ-60- 59-309
Owner: L. W. Martyr

Spring Valley Estate Well 2
Driller: Walker Well Service

Topsoil 4 4

Clay, yellow 17 21

Sand and gravel 63 84

Sand and clay mixed 24 108

Clay, white and "blue 27 135
Sand and gravel 62 197

Clay, "blue 70 267
Sand, white, coarse 8 275
Clay, white with rock 40 315
Sand, white with rock 33 348
Clay and rock 6 35^-
Sand with rock 24 378
Sand with mixed color

clay "balls 37 415
Sand, white with rock 5 420

Clay, gray-blue and shale 136 556
Sand with clay streaks 74 630

THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET)

Well LJ-60- 59-310
Owner: L. W. Martyr

Spring Valley Estate Well 3
Driller: Walker Well Service

Topsoil and yellow clay 18 18

Sand, red, white and
gravel 90 108

Clay, "blue-white 27 135

Sand with gravel 62 197
Clay, t>lue 70 267
Sand, white 8 275
Clay, white, soft and

rock 40 315

Sand, white and rock 30 345
Rock, clay, rock 5 350
Sand, white 20 370

Well LJ-60-59-402
Owner: M. A. Lott

Driller: Doyles Water Well Service

Clay 20 20

Sand, t>roken and rock 50 70

Clay 15 85
Sand 10 95

Rock 30 125
Sand 25 150

Sand, rock, clay 70 220

Sand 24 244

Well LJ-60-59-601
Owner: Humble Oil & Refining Co.

Toiriball Gasoline Plant
Driller: Layne Texas Co.

Surface, clay 1 1

Clay 8 9
Sand 12 21

Clay 36 57

Sand 12 69
Clay, sandy 16 85
Sand 48 133

Continued

Drillers' Logs of Wells in Harris County—Continued
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THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET)

Well LJ-60- 59-601--Continued
Clay, sandy 23 156
Clay 19 175

Sand 26 201

Rock 2 203

Sand 10 213
Clay and sand layers 17 230

Rock 1 231
Sand 15 2k6

Sand and lime rock layers 20 266

Sand 32 298
Clay k 302

Well LJ-60-59-801
Owner: Wilbert Fehrle

Driller: Schoppa Water Well Service

Topsoil 5 5

Clay 11 16
Sand 5 21

Clay lk 35

Sand 6 kl
Clay 29 70

Rock 1 71

Clay 12 83
Sand 8 91
Clay lk 105

Sand 7 112

Clay 8 120

Sand 11 131

Clay, mixed sand and rock 29 160

Well LJ-60-59-802
Owner: John Duhe

Driller: T. C. Bussell & Son

Topsoil 3 3

Clay 15 18

Sand, fine 8 26

Clay 55 8l

THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET)

Sand and rock 62 I^3
Clay, hard 27 170

Sand 20 190

Well LJ-60-60-103
Owner: City of Toniball Well 3

Driller: Layne Texas Co.

Clay 20 20

Clay, sandy 37 57
Clay and sand streaks 5k 111

Clay 8 119

Sand and clay breaks kl 160
Shale 22 182

Sand and shale streaks kl 223

Shale k 227

Sand lk 24l

Shale 8 2k9
Sand 25 27k
Shale 5 279
Sand 36 315

Shale, sandy 6 321

Sand and shale streaks 73 39J+
Shale 39 433
Shale, sandy kj 480

Shale 12 1+92
Shale, sandy and

"boulders 18 510
Sand 23 533

Shale and sand streaks 95 628
Shale, sandy 22 650
Sand, broken 73 723

Shale 2 725

Well LJ-60-60-105
Owner: T& B Railroad

Driller: W. B. Anderson

Clay and gravel 20 20

quicksand, fine 5 25
Continued

Drillers' Logs of Wells in Harris County—Continued
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THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET)

Well LJ-60-60-105--Continued
Clay, hroken 15 40
Quicksand, fine 7 47
Sand, coarse and gravel 20 67
No record 12 79

Well LJ-60-60-107
Owner: Dan Bogs

Driller: Hill D. Wilson

Clay 10 10

Sand, coarse 35 45
Clay 11 56
Sand, fine 14 70

Clay 12 82

Sand, white 18 100

Well LJ-60-60-201
Owner: M. Wachesmann

Driller: E. L. Bode Drilling Co.

Clay 25 25
Sand 60 85
Clay 1 86

Sand, gravel 36 122

Clay 49 171

Sand 21 192

Well LJ-60-60-202
Owner: Walter Grymes

Driller: Schoppa Water Well Service

Topsoil 6 6
Clay 15 21

Sand 11 32
Clay 29 6l
Rock 6 67
Sand mixed and rock 21 88
Clay 34 122

Rock 8 130
Clay 15 145
Rock 4 149

THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET)

Sand 11 160
Rock 17 177

Sand 10 187
Rock 6 193

Sand mixed and rock 24 217

Clay 28 245
Rock mixed and clay 22 267
Sand 12 279

Well LJ-60-60- 301
Owner: Edwin Theiss

Driller: Lowry Water Wells

Clay, yellow 31 31

Sand, fine 4 35
Clay, yellow 24 59

Sand 32 91
Sand 17 108

Well LJ-60-60-304
Owner: Norchester Municipal

Utility District
Driller: Texas Water Wells, Inc.

Sand and clay 92 92
Sand and shale 6l 153

Shale and lime 80 233

Sand and shale 14l 374
Sand 80 h^k
Sand and shale 6l 515
Sand 28 5^3
Shale, sandy 101 644

Sand, shale and lime 34 678
Sand and shale 118 796
Sand 37 833

Well LJ-60-60-305
Owner: Norchester Municipal

Utility District
Sewage Treatment Well

Driller: Layne Texas Co.

Sand, coarse 70 70

Continued

Drillers' Logs of Wells in Harris County—Continued
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THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET)

Well LJ-60 60-305—Continued
Gravel 40 110

Clay and sand streaks 49 159
Clay, sandy 8 167
Sand streaks and clay 12 179

Sand 11 190

Clay 2 192

Sand 35 227

Well LJ-60-60-401
Owner: Aaron Finger

Driller: Katy Drilling Co.

Topsoil 33 33

Sand 50 83
Clay 35 118
Sand 21 139
Rock 4 143
Sand Ik 157

Rock 2 159

Sand 31 190
Sand 235 425
Clay 30 455
Rock 3 458
Sand 17 475
Clay 44 519
Rock 9 528
Clay 20 548
Shale 45 593

Rock 4 597
Shale 12 609
Rock 7 616

Shale 53 669
Rock 5 674
Shale 29 703

Rock 2 705
Shale 17 722

THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET)

Rock 2 724
Shale 6 730

Sand 73 803
Shale 13 816
Sand 32 848
Shale 30 878
Sand and rock 77 955

Well LJ-60-60-501
Owner: Joe L. Letson

Driller: Bryan Drilling Co.

Surface 8 8

Clay 36 44
Sand and shells 34 78
Shale 52 130

Shale, sandy 34 164
Sand 9 173

Shale 25 198
Sand 22 220

Well LJ-60-60-502
Owner: Eddie Eisen

Driller: Schoppa Water Well Service

Topsoil 5 5

Clay 15 20

Sand 6k 84

Clay 16 100

Sand 6 106
Clay 59 165
Sand 20 185
Clay 30 215
Sand mixed and rock 18 233

Sand 2 235
Sand mixed, rock and clay 22 257
Clay 18 275
Sand mixed and clay 45 320

Clay 95 kls
Sand 29 444

Drillers' Logs of Wells in Harris County—Continued
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THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET)

Well LJ-60-60-601
Owner: K. D. Cooper

Driller: Schoppa Water Well Service

Topsoil 8 8

Clay 22 30

Sand 12 42

Sand, mixed and clay 28 70

Clay 15 85
Clay, mixed sand 10 95
Clay 20 115
Sand 10 125
Clay 15 lltO
Sand 29 169
Clay 2 171

Sand 9 180

Rock 1 18l
Clay 9 190
Sand 18 208

Well LJ-60-60-602
Owner: Trinity Lutheran Church

Driller: Schoppa Water Well Service

Topsoil 3 3

Clay 44 kj

Sand 21 68

Clay 9 77

Sand 30 107

Clay 23 130

Sand 55 185
Clay mixed and sand 10 195
Sand 15 210

Clay 2 212

Sand 33 2115
Clay 37 282

Rock 8 290
Sand 15 305
Rock 5 310

THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET)

Sand 13 323
Clay 3 326
Sand 6 332
Rock 1 333
Sand 7 3110
Sand mixed and clay 35 375
Sand 15 390
Clay 28 lilB

Sand 5 1+23
Clay lit 437
Sand 8 445

Clay 71 516
Sand 20 536

Well LJ-60-60-705
Owner: W. A. Kaminski

Driller: T. C. Bussell & Son

Topsoil 2 2

Clay 39 ill
Sand, fine 26 6j

Clay 37 104
Sand, fine 29 133

Clay 19 152
Sand, fine 13 165
Clay 32 197
Sand, medium 6 203

Clay 16 219

Sand, coarse 6 225

Well LJ-60-60-801
Owner: Harris County WC &ID No. 119

Glenloch Addition
Driller: A. Chrysty Kuhlmann

Sand and clay 50 50*
Clay and limestone 50 100

Sand, coarse
(iron water) 20 120

Clay, sandy streaks 80 200

Continued

Drillers' Logs of Wells in Harris County—Continued
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THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET)

Well LJ-60-60-801--Continued
Shale, sandy and sand

streaks 20 220

Clay, tough and boulders 70 290
Clay, tough and sandy

streaks 22 312

Sand, coarse 21 333

Well LJ-60-60-802
Owner: J. Paul Rogers

Driller: B. J. Swinehart Co.

Clay 23 23

Sand 24 47
Clay 23 70

Sand 15 85
Clay 9 94
Sand 10 104
Clay 7 HI

Sand 9 120

Clay 5 125
Sand 23 148

Well LJ-60-60-803
Owner: Harris County WC &ID Wo. 114

Memorial North West Well 1
Driller: Layne Texas Co.

Clay 15 15

Sand 10 25
Clay 36 . 6l
Sand 15 76
Clay 37 113

Sand 32 145
Clay 25 170

Sand 21 191

Iron ore 22 213

Shale, red, hard 90 303
Sand 50 353
Shale, hard 4o 393
Shale and sand streaks 17 410

THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET)

Sand and fine gravel 75 485
Shale and sand streaks 15 500
Sand 15 515

Shale and sand streaks 75 590

Shale 94 684

Shale and broken sandy
shale 152 836

Sand and lime layers 59 895
Lime 5 900
Sand 46 946
Shale 34 980
Shale and fine sand 15 995

Sand and lime 17 1,012

Lime 6 1,018

Shale and fine sand
streaks 132 1,150

Well LJ-60-60-804
Owner: Harris County WC &ID No. 119

Driller: Layne Texas Co.

Gun powder soil 4 4
Clay, red and streaks

of sand 8l 85
Sand, coarse 53 138
Clay, hard and rock

streaks 20 158
Sand and white rock 20 178
Rock, white and sand 46 224
Clay 25 24-9
Sand and streaks of clay 106 355

Clay 45 400

Sand, coarse 20 420

Clay 10 430
Clay, sandy 37 467
Shale 56 523
Sand, coarse 26 549
Shale 6l 610
Sand 11 621

Continued

Drillers' Logs of Wells in Harris County—Continued
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THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET)

Well LJ- 60-60-804~Continued

Shale and streaks of sand kO 66l

Sand 22 683
Shale 171 854
Sand 101 955
Shale 93 1,048,

Shale, sandy and fine
sand 43 .l>o9l

Shale 10 1,101

Well LJ-60-60-903
Owner: Harris County WC &ID Wo. 114

Memorial Northwest
Driller: A. Chrysty Kuhlmann

Sand, surface and clay 50 50
Sand, light and clay 50 100

Sand, water (iron) 20 120

Clay and sandy streaks 30 150

Sand, clay and gravel 50 200

Clay, tough 100 300

Sand, good 31 331

Well LJ-60-60-904
Owner: K. R. Fickes

Driller: T. C. Bussell & Son

Topsoil 2 2

Clay 39 kl
Sand 35 76
Clay kk 120

Sand 31 151
Rock and clay 22 173

Rock and sand 13 186

Clay 91 277

Sand 17 294

Well LJ-60-60-905
Owner: Mary Ebel

Driller: Schoppa Water Well Service

.Topsoil 7 7

Clay 70 77

THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET)

Sand 9 86
Clay Ik 100

Rock 5 105
Clay 35 lJto

Sand 14 154
Clay 36 190
Sand 33 223

Clay 12 235
Rock 8 2^3
Sand 7 250

Rock 11 261
Sand k 265
Clay 5 270

Sand 5 275
Rock kO 315
Sand 8 323

Rock 2 325
Sand 11 336
Clay k2 378
Sand 17 395

Clay 5 2*oo

Sand 10 klO
Clay 31 kkl
Sand 15 456

Well LJ-60-60-906
Owner: Gordon Johnson

Driller: T. C. Bussell & Son

Topsoil 3 3

Clay 6k 67
Sand kk ill

Clay and rock 92 203

Sand, fine .16 219
Clay 35 254
Sand 7 26l
Clay 37 298

Continued

Drillers' Logs of Wells in Harris County—Continued
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THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET)

Well LJ-60-60-906--Continued
Sand 20 318
Clay 87 405
Sand 16 421

Well LJ-60-60-907
Owner: Royce Lewis

Driller: Schoppa Water Well Service

Topsoil 3 3

Clay 17 20

Sand 2 22

Clay 123 145
Sand 19 2.6k
Clay 10 Yjk

Rock 10 j£>k

Sand 19 203

Well U-60-61-208
Owner: Dave Chennault

Driller: Con-Tex Water Wells Co.

Clay In In
Sand 6 kj

Clay 5 52

Sand, red 32 8k

Clay ±k 98
Sand 2 100

Clay 8 108
Clay and gravel 36 ikk
Clay ik 158
Sand, white, coarse 28 186

Well LJ-60-61-210
Owner: Cockburn Oil Co.

Driller: Texas Water Wells, Inc.

Sand 50 50
Shale and clay 60 110

Sand 50 160
Shale and clay 70 230

Shale and sand 170 400

THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET)

Sand 30 430
Shale 320 750
Shfcle and sand 200 950

Shale lao 1,360
Sand no l, 470
Shale 180 1.650
Sand and shale 280 1>930
Shale 150 2,080
Sand 150 2,230

Shale and lime 190 2,420
Sand 180 2,600
No record 10 2,610

Well LJ-60-61-403
Owner: Erwin M. Klein

Driller: Lowry Water Wells

Clay, yellow 39 39
Sand and clay 17 56
Clay, "broken, sandy 6 62

Sand and gravel 34 96
Clay, yellow 20 116
Sand "break 2 118

Clay, white and sand 2k J_k2

Sand 12 15^
Eock, "broken white clay ik 168
Clay, red, hard 37 205
Sand 31 236
Rock 2 238

Well U-60-61-kOk
Owner: Gaza Gace

Driller: Lowry Water Wells

Iron ore and clay 2k 2k

Sand 82 106

Sand, shale and rock 110 216

Sand 31 2^7

Drillers' Logs of Wells in Harris County—Continued
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THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET)

Well LJ-60-61-405
Owner: Greengate Acres

Driller: T. C. Bussell & Son

Topsoil 3 3
Clay, red 28 31
Sand, coarse 56 87
Clay, white and yellow 17 104
Sand, coarse 4-3 147
Clay, white and yellow 2k 171

Sand, medium 22 193
Clay, yellow 4-7 240
Sand, medium 6 246

Rock and clay 34 280

Sand, coarse, good 29 309

Well LJ-60-61-406
Owner: Kirkindall

Driller: Schoppa Water Well Service

Topsoil 5 5

Clay 25 30
Sand 8 38
Clay 12 50
Sand 55 105
Clay 32 137

Sand 15 152
Sand, mixed and clay 18 170

Rock 15 185
Sand k 189
Clay 21 210

Sand Ik 22k

Well LJ-60-61-504
Owner: Missouri Pacific Railroad

Driller: Unknown

Clay 82 82
Sand, fine kl 123

Clay kl 16k

Sand 60 224
Clay 83 307

THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET)

Sand 48 355
Clay 38 393
Rock 2 395
Clay 11 i+o6

Rock 8 414
Clay 32 446

Boulders and sand kl 487
Limerock 21 508
Gumbo kl 5^9
Rock 2 551

Gumbo 18 569
Rock 2 571

Sand 18 589
Rock 2 591

Sand 18 609
Gumbo 22 6 31

Gumbo and rock 163 794
Clay 39 833
Sand 3 836
Gumbo 4 840

Shale 22 862
Gumbo kl 903

Shale kO 91+3
Gumbo kl 984
Sand 86 1,070

Well LJ-60-61-507
Owner: Southwestern Bell Telephone Co.

Driller: Lowry Water Wells

Clay, yellow 18 18

Sand, fine 8 26
Clay, yellow 62 88"
Sand 22 110

Clay, yellow 10 120

Sand, fine 10 130

Clay, white, sandy 24 15k
Continued

Drillers' Logs of Wells in Harris County—Continued
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THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET)

Well LJ-60-6I-507--Continued
Sand 22 176
Rock 2 178
Shale, sandy 5 183
Sand 37 220

Clay, yellow 88 308
Sand 20 328

Well LJ-60-61-508
Owner: E. E. Wunsche, Jr.

Driller: R. W. Little Water Well Service

Clay 22 22

Sand 5 27

Clay 23 50
Sand 6 56
Clay 24 80

Sand 14 94
Partitions of clay and .

sand 2 96
Sand 9 105

Clay 19 124
Sand 12 136
Clay 5 14l
Sand 6 147
Clay 3 150

Sand 4 154
Rock 6 160
Sand 16 176

Well LJ-60-61-510
Owner: American Telephone and

Telegraph Co.
Driller: Layne Texas Co.

Topsoil 4 4
Clay 9 13

Sand 17 30
Clay and streaks of sand 90 120

Sand, coarse 2.6 136
Clay and streaks of sand 25 16l

THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET)

Sand 12 173

Clay 7 180
Sand, coarse and fine

gravel 20 200

Clay and streaks of
sand 15 215

Sand, coarse and gravel 13 228

Clay 13 241
Sand and clay streaks 8 249
Clay 33 282

Sand and clay streaks 31 313

Sand and sandy clay 19 332
Sand and clay streaks 36 368

Well LJ-60-61- 511
Owner: Henry Jones

Driller: Lowry Water Wells

Clay, yellow, hard 24 2k

Clay, white and sand
"breaks 48 72

Clay, yellow, joint kk 116
Sand, top "broken 38 154
Sandrock and sandy

"broken clay 14 168
Sand and "broken

sandrock 34 202

Shale with light
sandrock 60 262

Sand, hard and sandrock 26 288

Well LJ-60-61-512
Owner: American Telephone and

Telegraph Co.
Driller: Layne Texas Co.

Topsoil 2 2

Sand and clay streaks 31 33

Clay 102 135
Clay and sand streaks 25 160

Sand and gravel 20 180
Clay, sandy and t)oulders 9 189
Rand and shale streaks 23 212

Continued

Drillers' Logs of Wells in Harris County—Continued
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THICKNESS DEPTH(FEET) (FEET)
Well LJ-60-6I- 512—Continued

Shale 6 218
Sand and gravel 12 230

Shale, hard 4 234
Shale 9 243
Sand and shale layers 17 260
Sand 10 270

Shale 10 280

Shale, sandy 42 322

Shale 8 330

Sand, fine 50 380
Shale 5 385

Well LJ-60-61-513
Owner: Consumer Water Corp.

Springmont Subdivision
Driller: T. C. Bussell & Son

Topsoil and loam 4 4
Clay 22 26
Sand, fine 15 4l
Clay, yellow 42 83
Sand, coarse 42 125
Clay, white 34 159
Sand, medium 8 167
Clay, white 38 205
Sand, coarse 11 216

Clay, yellow 35 251
Sand, fine 22 273

Rock and sand 23 296
Sand, coarse 14 310

Rock and shale 20 330
Sand, coarse 15 345

Well LJ-60-61-515
Owner: Goodyear Tire & Rubber Co.

Driller: Texas Water Wells, Inc.

Soil 3 3

Clay, red 18 21

THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET)

Sandrock 1 22

Sand 12 34
Shale 84 118
Sand 16 134
Shale 21 155
Sand 39 194
Shale 39 233

Sand 30 263
Shale 55 318
Sand 73 391
Shale 10 401
Sand 53 454
Shale 42 496
Sand 45 54l
Shale 24 565

Well LJ-60-61-516
Owner: Harris County WC &ID Wo. 99

North Hill Estates
Driller: Layne Texas Co.

Topsoil 3 3

Clay and sand 43 46
Clay, sandy and streaks

of sand 21 67
Clay, hard 18 85
Clay 9 . 94
Clay, sandy and streaks

of sand l4108
Clay and streaks of sand 60 168
Sand 35 203
Clay and sandy clay 21 224
Clay, sandy and streaks

of sand 20 244

Sand, sandy clay and
lime 46 290

Clay 54 344
Sand and sandy clay 21 365
Sand and sandy

broken clay 33 398
Continued

Drillers' Logs of Wells in Harris County—Continued
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THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET)

Well LJ-60-61-516--Continued
Sand 2i7
Sand, gravel, lime and

sandy clay 25 470
Clay 35 505
Sand, sandy clay and

gravel 15 520
Clay 33 553

Well LJ-60-61-517
Owner: Mobil Oil Co.

Driller: Lowry Water Wells

Surface and yellow clay 48 48
Clay, soft, sandy 33 8l
Sand, broken 29 110
Shale, loose 10 120

Sand (bottom loose) 24 144
Shale, tough and sandrock 27 171
Sand 11 ]_82

Shale, hard and sandrock 14 196
Sand 20 216
Clay, tough 96 312

Sand, very shaley 8 320

Sand 15 335

Well LJ-60-61-518
Owner: Parker Brothers & Co.

Driller: Hildebrandt Service

Clay 25 25
Sand 7 32

Clay 111 46
Sand 59 105

Clay 10 115
Sand i4129
Clay 26 155
Sand 24 179
Clay 37 216
Sand ±k 230
Clay 16 246

THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET)

Sand ±k 260

Shale, hard and shells 45 305
Sand 35 340
Rock 1 34!
Sand 4 345
Clay 21 36b
Sand 36 402
Clay 38 kkO
Sand 51 491

Well LJ-60-61- 519
Owner: Southwestern Bell Telephone Co.

Driller: Lowry Water Wells

Clay, hard, yellow
sand break 90 90

Sand, broken 6 " 96
Sand kh 140
Sand, broken, shaley,

sandrock 52 192
Sand 2k 216

Shale, tough and
sandrock 96 312

Sand, bottom rock 21

Well LJ-60-61- 520
Owner: Charles W. Haynes

Driller: Hildebrandt Service

Clay 50 50
Sand 26 76
Clay 64 140
Sand 15 155

Clay 20 175

Rock (lime) 10 185
Sand 15 200

Well LJ-60-61-603
Owner: Harris County WC &ID No. 92

Lexington Woods
Driller: A. Chrysty Kuhlmann

Topsoil 6 6
Sand, fine, red 16 22

Continued
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THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET)

Well LJ-60-61-603--Continued
Clay, yellow and red 128 150
Sand 8 158
Clay, yellow 18 176
Sand 48 224

Well LJ-60-61-604
Owner: Timberlane Municipal

Utility District Well 1
Driller: Layne Texas Co.

Clay 31 31

Sand 8l 112

Clay 15 127
Clay and sand breaks 80 207
Sand 66 273
Clay 10 283
Sand 8 291
Clay 11 302
Clay and gravel streaks 30 332

Clay 70 402
Sand 20 422
Clay 5 427
Sand 26 453
Clay 20 473
Sand 10 483
Sand and clay streaks 6l 544
Shale and sand streaks 20 564
Shale 49 613
Sandj hard, fine 30 643
Shale 122 765
Sand 10 775
Shale 185 960
Shale, broken 26 986
Shale 10 996
Sand and shale streaks 59 1*055
Shale and sandy

streaks 15 1,070

THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET)

Sand, hard 17 1,087

Shale, sandy, broken 18 1,1°5

Sand 26 1,131

Shale 6 1,137

Sand 12 1,1^9
Shale 25 1,174

Sand 20 1,194

Shale 6 1,200

Sand 11 34211
Shale 8 1,219
Shale, sandy 15 1,234
Shale and sandy shale 30 1,264
Shale, sandy l4 1,278

Shale, hard and small
breaks of sand 109 1,-387

Well LJ-60-61-6 05
Owner: Bayer Lumber Co. Well 2

Driller: Hildebrandt Service

Clay 80 80

Sand 20 100

Clay 10 110

Sand 10 120

Clay 4 124
Sand 31 155

Clay 5 160
Clay and sand 20 180

Sand and clay 30 210

Clay 30 240

Rock and clay
partitions 10 250

Clay 60 310

Sand, coarse 50 360
Clay 24 384
Sand 26 lno
Sand, clay, rock

partitions 40 450

Continued

Drillers' Logs of Wells in Harris County—Continued
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THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET)

Well LJ-60-61-6Os—Continued
Clay 34 484
Sand 54 538

Well LJ-60-61-606
Owner: Stonegate Mobil Home Park

Driller: T. C. Bussell & Son

Topsoil 3 3

Sand and clay 237 240
Sand and gravel 2 242
Clay 135 377

Sand and rock 25 402
Sand and clay 13 415
Sand 7 422

Clay 55 kjj

Sand 9 486
Clay 15 501

Sand 19 520

Well LJ-60-61-607
Owner: J. P. Pogue

Driller: E. L. Bode Drilling Co.

Clay 48 48
Sand i462
Clay 72 13k
Sand 33 167
Clay ik 181
Sand 31 212

Well LJ-60-61-608
Owner: H. M. O'Brien

Driller: E. L. Bode Drilling Co.

Clay 20 20

Sand 66 86

Clay 42 128
Sand 20 148
Clay 43 191
Sand 23 214

THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET)

Well LJ-60-61-609
Owner: Harris County WC & ID No. 92

Lexington Woods
Driller: Texas Water Wells, Inc.

Clay 60 60
Shale, sandy 54 ii4
Sand 149 263
Shale 80 3^3
Shale, sandy streaks 200 5^3
Shale 120 663
Sand 40 703
Shale, sandy 115 818

Sand 35 853
Shale, sandy 60 913
Sand 80 993
Shale and hard sand 10 I*oo3
Shale 20 1,023

Sand 50 1,073

Shale 40 1,113

Sand 15 1,128
Shale 5 1,.133

Sand 26 1,-159

Shale 3^ 1,-193

Well LJ-60-61-704
Owner: C. B. Bammel

Driller: A. E. Fawcett, Sr.

Sand 30 30

Clay 70 100

Sand, fine 3 103

Clay 29 132

Rock and gravel 10 142

Well LJ-60-61-707
Owner: J. F. Woerner

Driller: Turbine Pump Service

Surface clay 15 15
Sand 60 75
Shale 5 80

Continued
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THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET)

Well LJ-60-61-707—Continued
Sand 25 105
Shale 10 115
Sand 25 140

Shale 25 165
Sand breaks and shale 19 184
Sand, hard 190

Shale and 'boulders 20 210

Sand, coarse 30 240
Sand and gravel 7 247

Well LJ-60-61-708
Owner: Atlantic Richfield Co.

Driller: H& H Water Well Drilling

Soil and clay 20 20

Clay 18 38
Sand, white 8 46
Clay 22 68

Sand and clay 12 80
Sand 50 130
Clay 45 175

Sand 45 220

Clay 5 225
Sand, white 25 250

Well LJ-60-61-709
Owner: Charlie E. Brewer

Driller: Schoppa Water Well Service

Topsoil 5 5

Clay 15 20

Rock 1 .21

Sand 9 30

Clay 32 62

Rock 1 63
Clay 22 85
Sand 5 90
Clay 10 100

Sand 5 105

THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET)

Clay 17 122

Sand 8 130

Rock 5 135
Sand 10 145
Rock 2 I^7
Sand 24 171
Rock 1 172
Clay 15 187
Sand 28 215
Clay 10 225
Sand 12 237
Clay, red 68 305
Sand and rock mixed 50 355
Rock 1 356
Sand, light, t>rown 17 373

Well LJ-60-61- 710
Owner: Bammel Forest Utility Co.

Driller: Layne Texas Co.

Soil 3 3

Clay and sand streaks 52 55

Sand 26 8l
Clay 5 86
Clay and sand streaks 50 136
Clay 34 170

Sand and clay layers 70 240
Sand and clay streaks 60 300
Clay and sand layers 40 340
Sand and clay streaks 45 385
Sand and clay 130 515

Sand 17 532
Clay 9 s^l
Sand and clay streaks 75 616
Sand, good 26 642
Sand and clay 38 680
Clay 40 720

Dinners1 Logs of Wells in Harris County—Continued
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THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET)

Well LJ-60-61- 711
Owner: Safeway Stores, Inc. Well 1

Driller: Lowry Water Wells

Surface and sandy clay 2k 2k

Sand, broken with clay 2k I+B

Sand, loose 60 108

Shale 10 118
Sand and shale 26 ~]_kk

Shale, tough 3!+ 178
Sand 2+2 220

Shale 3 223
Sand 2+B 271
Shale and sandrook 16 287
Sand 15 302

Shale 62+ 366
Sand 28 392+
Shale, sandy 10 2+o2+
Sand 26 2+30

Well LJ-60-61-712
Owner: Safeway Stores, Inc. Well 2

Driller: Lowry Water Wells

Surface and sandy clay 2k 2k
Sand, broken with clay 2k k8
Sand, loose 60 108
Shale 10 118
Sand and shale 26 ±kk
Shale, tough 3J4 178
Sand 2+2 220

Shale 3 223
Sand k8 271

Shale and sandrock 16 287
Sand 15 302
Shale 62 36k
Sand 2k 388
Shale, sandy 19 I+o7
Sand 23 2+30

THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET)

Well LJ-60-61-713
Owner: Harris County WC &ID No. 91

Ponderosa Forest
Driller: Layne Texas Co.

Topsoil 2 2

Clay 7 9

Sand 5 14
Clay 36 50
Sand and clay 20 70

Sand 33 103

Shale 7 no
Sand and sandy shale 36 lh6
Shale 19 165
Sand 11 176
Shale and sandy shale l2+ 190
Sand 15 205
Shale and sand and

rock layers kj 252
Sand and hard shale

streaks 23 275
Shale 2+ 279
Sand 39 318
Shale 79 397

Sand 28 425
Shale and sand streaks 67 i+92
Sand and gravel 34 526
Shale 27 553

Shale, sandy and sand 7 560
Shale 28 588
Sand and sandy shale

streaks 60 648
Shale 19 667
Shale, sandy and rock layers 9 676
Shale 22 698
Sand and shale breaks 37 735
Sand (broken) 17 752
Sand 13 765

Continued
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THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET)

Well LJ-60-6I-713—Continued

Shale and sandy shale 66 831
Sand and hard streaks 16 847
Shale, sandy and sand 35 882

Shale and sand streaks 32 914
Sand and shale 33 947
Sand and gravel 28 975
Sand 20 995
Shale 10 1,005

Sand and shale 11 1,016
Shale 4 1,020

Sand 17 1,037

Sand and shale streaks 16 1,053

Sand 30 1,083

Shale 8 1,091

Sand and shale streaks 66 1>157
Shale, sandy and sand 28 l 185
Sand 30 1,215
Shale, sandy 17 1,232

Well LJ-60-61-801
Owner: Nick & Andrew George

Driller: Katy Drilling Co.

Topsoil 6l 6l

Sand 19 80
Clay 8 88
Rock and sand 71 159

Clay 6 165
Sana and rock 98 263
Clay 32 295
Sand 8 303
Clay 37 340
Sand 23 363
Clay 32 395
Sand and rock 86 48l

Clay 20 501

THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET)

Sand and gravel 85 586
Clay 62 648
Sand 10 658
Clay 15 673
Sand 30 703

Clay 42 74 5
Rock 3 748
Sand 53 801
Rock 1 802
Clay 64 866
Sand and rock 7 873
Shale, sandy 102 975
Sand and rock 85 1,060

Shale 48 1,108

Sand and rock 62 I*l7o

Well LJ-60-61-802
Owner: Johnie George

Driller: Katy Drilling Co.

Topsoil and clay 67 67
Sand 167 234
Clay 11 2^5
Sand 10 255
Clay 10 265
Sand 5 270

Limerock and sand 15 285
Sand 22 307

Clay 4 311

Sand and rock 39 350
Clay 35 385
Sand 23 408
Clay 17 425
Sand and clay strips 65 490
Clay 35 525
Sand, rocky 44 569
Clay 11 580

Continued
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THICKNESS DEPTH(FEET) (FEET)
Well LJ-60-61-802—Continued

Sand and rock 98 678
Limerock 49 727
Sand 47 774
Clay 9 783
Sand 12 795

Clay and sand strips 45 840
Rock and sand 8 848

Well LJ-60-61-808
Owner: Nick George

Driller: Katy Drilling Co.

Topsoil and clay 79 79

Sand 19 98
Clay 2 100

Sand 28 128

Clay 8 136
Sand k2 178
Clay 8 186
Sand, rocky 22 208

Clay 6 214
Sand, rocky 17 231

Clay 5 236
Sand, rocky 36 272

Clay 33 305
Sand, rocky and clay

strips 23 328
Clay 7 335

Sand and lime, rocky 27 362
Rock 3 365
Sand 6 371

Clay 76 447
Sand with clay strips k3 490
Clay 25 515
Sand and rock 72 587
Clay 10 597
Sand and rock 25 622

THICKNESS DEPTH(FEET) (FEET)
Clay and sand strips 2k 6k6
Clay 28 674
Sand and rock 18 692
Clay 8 700

Clay and sandy strips 2k J2k

Well LJ-60-61-809
Owner: Dickson & Janasch

Driller: Lowry Water Wells

Surface clay 24 2k
Sand, broken top 72 96
Clay, red 34 130

Sand, broken top 38 168
Shale 10 178
Sand, hard, broken 19 197
Sand, gravel, good 12 209
Shale, sandy 13 222

Sand, good 20 242

Well LJ-60-61-810
Owner: Harris County WC &ID No. 99

North Hill Estates
Driller: E. L. Bode Drilling Co.

Clay, red 20 20

Sand, red 10 30

Clay, yellow 90 120

Sand and rock 5 125
Clay, yellow 7 132
Sand, white 10 142
Shale and rock 14 156
Sand, white 11 167
Rock, broken 28 195
Sand, white 23 218

Shale and rock 32 250

Sand, white 11 261
Rock and shale 107 368
Sand, white 27 395

Drillers' Logs of Wells in Harris County—Continued
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THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET)

Well LJ-60-61-81l
Owner: Texaco Inc.

Driller: Lowry Water Wells

Surface and loose sand 34 34
Clay, white 48 82

Sand, "broken 58 140
Shale 19 159
Sand 48 207
Shale, tough, white 2 209
Sand 12 221

Shale, sandy 9 230

Sand 10 240
Sand, hard, "broken and

shale with sandrock 66 306
Shale 12 318
Sand 16 334

Well LJ-60-61-812
Owner: J. B. Purselley

Silverwoods Subdivision
Driller: Lowry Water Wells

Clay, red, joint 24 24
Sand, fine 20 44
Clay, sandy, white 34 78
Sand 94 172

Clay, "broken, white 15 187
Sand 29 216
Sand, white and "broken

shale 24 240

Well LJ-60-61-81 3
Owner: S. E. Butler

Driller: Hildebrandt Service

Clay 60 60
Sand 15 75
Clay 15 90

Sand 55 145
Clay 25 170

Sand 20 190
Clay 12 202

THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET)

Sand 31 233

Well LJ-60-61-814
Owner: North Forest Water Supply

Corp. Well 1
Driller: Layne Texas Co.

Topsoil 3 3
Clay, red, sandy 12 15

Sand 10 25
Clay, sandy 21 46

Clay 25 71

Sand 15 86
Shale, sandy 11 97
Shale 8 105
Shale, sandy 8 113

Sand 37 150

Shale 64 214
Shale and sandy shale 16 230

Sand 20 250
Shale 5 255
Shale, sandy 30 285
Clay 16 301

Sandrock 3 304
Sand 18 322

Clay, sandy and
sandrock layers 35 357

Sand 15 372

Clay, sandy 11 383
Clay 17 400
Sand, broken and

sandy clay 63 463
Sand and hard lime 25 488
Clay 12 500

Sand and hard lime 62 562
Clay 5 567
Sand 4 571

Shale 56 627
Sand and sandy shale 17 644

Continued
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THICKNESS DEPTH(FEET) (FEET)
Well LJ-60-61-814--Continued

Shale 28 672
Sand and sandy shale 13 685
Shale 19 jok

Sand and gravel 10 7111
Shale and streaks of

sandy shale kl 755

Shale and sandy lime 29 784
Sand, fine kj 831
Shale 26 857
Shale, sandy and lime

layers 159 1, 0 16
Sand and shale breaks 59 1,075

Shale 16 1,091
Sand 72 1,163
Shale 39 1f202

Well LJ-60-61-815
Owner: R. A. Becker

Driller: E. L. Bode Drilling Co.

Topsoil and clay 29 29
Sand kk 73

Clay 10 83
Sand 27 110

Clay 28 138
Sand 11 I^9
Rock and shale 60 209
Rock 3 212

Sand ik 226

Well LJ-60-61-816
Owner: C. W. McLemore

Driller: E. L. Bode Drilling Co.

Topsoil 50 50
Sand 8 58
Clay 7 65
Sand 32 97

Clay 11 108
Sand and gravel 22 130

THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET)

Shale 30 160
Gravel 8 168
Shale 10 178
Sand k3 221

Well LJ-60-61-818
Owner: L. J. Nagy

Driller: E. L. Bode Drilling Co.

Clay 16 16
Sand 28 kk
Clay 28 72

Sand 79 151

Clay 10 16l
Sand 8 169
Clay 23 192

Sand 50 242
Shale and rock 24 266
Sand 9 275
Rock k 279
Sand 19 298

Well LJ- GO-61-819
Owner: Harris County WC &ID No. 115

Westador Subdivision
Driller: Layne Texas Co.

Topsoil 3 3

Clay and sand streaks 77 80

Sand 30 no
Clay 70 180
Sand 31 211

Clay and few rocks 5k 265
Sand 4 5 310

Clay 60 370

Clay and sand streaks 121 k-91
Clay, sandy 62 553
Sand and shale streaks 62 615
Shale and lime streaks 30 6k^
Shale and sand streaks 15 660

Continued
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THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET)

Well LJ-60-61-819—Continued
Shale, brown 36 696
Sandstone and shale

streaks 39 735
Sand 28 763
Shale, lime and few

sand streaks 82 845
Shale and sand streaks 107 952

Sand and shale streaks 109 1,06 l

Well LJ-60-61-820
Owner: Shell Oil Co.

Driller: Lowry Water Wells

Surface and sandy clay 48 48
Sand, broken 24 72

Clay, white 9 8l
Sand 55 136
Shale, sandy 54 190
Sand 40 230

Sand, shaley 10 240
Sand and broken sandrock 36 276
Shale 12 288
Sand 10 298
Shale, broken 10 308
Sand 4 312
Shale 8 320
Sand, light, sandrock 27 347

THICKNESS DEPTH(FEET) (FEET)
Well LJ-60-61-822

Owner: Jake Goodson
Driller: Lowry Water Wells

Surface and yellow clay 24 24

Sand, fine 17 4l
Clay, red 6 47
Sand ("bottom broken) 21 68
Sand 42 110

Clay, white 10 120

Sand (bottom broken) 48 168
Sand, broken and sandrock 24 192
Sand 30 222

Well LJ-60-61-823
Owner: J. D. Watson

Driller: Lowry Water Wells

Surface clay, loose 28 28

Clay, red 16 44
Sand, "broken 28 72

Shale, soft, red 26 98
Clay, red 10 108
Sand 22 130

Clay, marble 14 144

Shale, white 24 168
Shale and broken sandrock 14 182
Sand and sandrock 10 192

Sand 20 212

Well LJ-60-61-821
Owner: H. E. Hoffman

Driller: E. L. Bode Drilling Co.

Clay 71 71

Sand 69 140
Clay 30 170

Sand 60 230
Rock 10 240
Clay 13 253
Sand 22 275

Well LJ-60-61-824
Owner: Harris County WC &ID Wo. 91

Ponderosa Forest Well 2
Driller: Stamm Scheele, Inc.

Soil 14 ik
Sand, fine, yellow 11 25
Clay 71 $6
Sand, fine 46 142
Clay 68 210

Sand, fine, medium 14 224

Sand with shale streaks 54 278
Continue
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THICKNESS DEPTH(FEET) (FEET)

Well LJ-60-61-824—Continued

Shale 15 293
Sand, fine 31 324
Shale 6 330
Sand, fine 7 337
Shale, hard 63 400
Sand, fine 17 klj

Shale 10 4-27
Sand, fine, medium 15 442
Shale 18 460
Sand, fine, medium 17 477
Shale 14 491
Sand, fine, medium 18 509
Shale 10 519
Sand, fine, medium 21 540
Sand, fine with shale

streaks 115 655
Shale 42 697
Sand, fine, medium- 13 710

Shale 10 720

Sand, fine, medium 20 740
Shale, hard with streaks

of fine sand 220 960
Sand, fine, medium 36 996
Shale 30 1,026
Sand, fine with streaks

of shale 94 1,120

Sand, fine, medium 40 1,160

Shale 40 1, 200

Sand, fine, medium 36 1,236
Shale 134 1, 370

Shale, sandy 20 1, 390
Sand, fine, medium 10 1, 400

Shale, sandy 20 1, 420

Shale 93 1, 513

THICKNESS DEPTH(FEET) (FEET)

Well LJ-60-61-903
Owner: W. H. Tautenhahn

Driller: Core Drilling Co.

Clay 50 50
Sand and clay 15 65
Clay, sandy 20 85
Clay 9 94
Sand 36 130

Clay, sandy 66 196
Clay, sticky 7 203

Sand 37 240
Clay 37 277

Sand 8 285
Clay and lime 11 296
Clay, sticky 16 312

Clay 22 334
Sand and clay streaks 20 35^
Gravel, heavy and clay 5 359
Clay 68 427
Sand and clay streaks 61 488
Clay 30 518
Clay, sandy 97 615
Clay 44 659
Sand 11 670
Clay 2 672
Sand 2 674
Shale 19 693
Sand 2 695
Shale 3 698
Sand, hard 6 704
Shale, hard 4l 7^5
Sand 59 804

Clay 1 805
Sand 11 816

Clay In 857

Continued
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THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET)

Well LJ-60-61-903—Continued
Clay, sandy 4 86l

Clay 23 884
Shale 37 921
Sand 2 923
Shale 11 934.
Sand, hard 2 936
Shale 14 950
Sand 2 952

Shale 29 981
Sand 22 1, 003
Shale 5 1,008
Sand 11 1,019
Clay, sticky 4 1,023

Ulay, sandy 8 1,031
Sand 29 1,060

Clay 8 1,068

Well LJ-60-61-905
Owner: Inverness Forest Well 1

Driller: Layne Texas Co.

Clay 30 30

Sand and gravel 152 182

Sand and clay layers 92 274
Clay 20 294
Clay, sandy 71 365
Clay and sand 108 473
Sand, coarse 80 553
Sand 8 561
Clay 53 614

Well LJ-60-61-906
Owner: Everet Kies

Driller: E. L. Bode Drilling Co.

Topsoil, clay 70 70

Sand 18 88

Shale, clay 14 102

Sand 25 127

THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET)

Shale, rock 5 132
Sand 42 174
Clay 16 190
Sand 28 218

Well LJ-60-61-907
Owner: Builders Supply Co. Well 1

Driller: Lowry Water Wells

Surface and red joint
clay 56 56

Sand, fine 10 66

Clay, tough 38 104

Sand 56 160
Clay, broken and light

sandrock 12 172

Sand 25 197

Sand, stickey 6 203

Sand 13 216
Shale and loose sand 24 240
Shale, loose 8 248
Sand, "broken 16 264
Shale and sand streaks 31 295
Sand, very loose 17 312

Shale, sandy, tough 40 352
Sand, broken -rock 19 371

Shale, tough 48 419
Sand, light shale and

rock 13 4.32
Shale, stickey 7 439
Sand, top sandrock

broken 17 456
Sand 12 468

Sandrock and shale
breaks 4 472

Sand 11 483
Shale, broken l4497
Sand 7 504
Shale, tough 24 528

Continued
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THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET)

Well LJ-60-61-907~Continued
Shale, sandy, tough 20 548
Sand 35 583
Gumbo, tough 13 596
Sand, broken 12 608
Sand 24 632

Well LJ-60-61-909
Owner: St. Matthews Lutheran Church

Driller: Lowry Water Wells

Surface and yellow clay 24 24

Clay, white 48 72
Clay, joint 30 102

Sand 64 166

Well LJ-60-61-910
Owner: Alpha Realty Co.

Memorial Hills Addition
Driller: A. Chrysty Kuhlmann

Clay, sandy and sand
streaks 50 50

Clay and layers of thin
rock 50 100

Sandy streaks and clay 35 135
Clay, tough 85 220

Sand (poor) 35 255
Clay, tough 15 270
Sand, good 31 301

Well LJ-60-61-911
Owner: Memorial Hills

Driller: Texas Water Wells, Inc.

Surface soil 3

Shale, red and yellow 230 233
Sand 15 248
Shale 20 268

Sand 20 288

Shale 35 323

Sand, sandy shale and
sand streaks 30 353

Shale, sandy 45 398

THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET)

Sand 70 468
Shale, sandy 65 533
Sand 20 553

Shale 30 583
Sand 20 603
Shale 50 653
Sand 15 668
Shale no 778
Sand 40 818
Shale 105 923
Sand 25 948
Shale 60 l».008
Sand 17 1,025

Shale 48 1,073

Sand 40 1,.113

Shale 35 1^.148
Sand 75 1,223

Shale 15 1,238
Sand and sandy shale

streaks 67 1,305

Shale 15 i,320

Wo record 4 1,324

Well LJ-60-62-401
Owner: Harris County WC &ID No. 136

Driller: Layne Texas Co.

Clay 70 70

Sand 45 115

Clay 10 125
Sand 15 i4o
Clay 20 160
Sand 15 175
Sand and sandy shale 36 211

Sand and shale 28 239
Sand and hard streaks 4l 280

Shale 19 299
Continued
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THICKNESS DEPTH(FEET) (FEET)
Well LJ-60-62-401--Continued

Sand 6 305
Shale 110 415
Sand 8 423
Shale 17 440
Sand 32 472
Sand and lime 15 487
Shale and sandy lime 31 518
Sand and lime 37 555
Shale 8 563
Shale and sandy shale 17 580
Sand 72 652
Shale 3 655
Sand and lime streaks 49 704
Shale 7 711

Sand 5 716
Shale 84 800

Shale 18 818
Sand (broken) 15 833
Shale 49 882

Shale with streaks of
sand and lime 79 961

Sand 9 970
Shale, sandy with

streaks of sand 68 1,038

Sand (broken) l 41,052
Shale 37 1,089
Sand 14 1,103
Shale 27 1,130

Sand, hard 33 1,163
Shale 5 1, 168

Well LJ-60-62-702
Owner: C. S. Cornelius

Driller: Layne Texas Co.

Surface soil 2 2

Clay 106 108

THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET)

Clay, sandy 8 116
Sand 12 128
Shale 18 146

Sand 15 161

Clay, red 8 169
Sand, red 20 189
Shale, red and white 35 224
Sand with shale breaks 48 272
Clay, red and few

layers of sand 36 308
Sand, coarse with lime

streaks 83 391
Limerock 4 395
Shale, hard 5 400

Well LJ-60-62-703
Owner: Leonard Eddings

riller: Raymond Water Wells

Clay, orange 18 18

Sand, white 8 26

Clay, white 16 42

Sand, white 27 69
Clay, white 51 120

Sand, white 15 135

Well LJ-60-62-704
Owner: Charles Spess

Driller: E. L. Bode Drilling Co.

Clay 75 75

Sand 19 94
Clay 11 105
Sand 15 120

Clay 30 150
Sand 19 169
Clay 35 204

Sand 10 214
Clay 30 244

Sand l4258

Drillers' Logs of Wells In Harris County—Continued
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THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET)

Well LJ-60-62- 705
Owner: R. F. Williams

Driller: E. L. Bode Drilling Co.

Clay 38 38
Sand 15 53
Clay 22 75
Sand 13 88
Clay 29 117

Sand 6 123
Clay 44 167
Sand 15 182

Well LJ-60-62-706
Owner: Art Snell

Driller: E. L. Bode Drilling Co.

Clay 40 40
Sand 4 44
Clay 6 50

Sand 15 65
Clay 32 97
Sand 7 104
Clay 16 120

Sand 14 134
Clay 36 170

Sand 20 190

Well LJ-60-62-707
Owner: Marion Weaver

Driller: E. L. Bode Drilling Co.

Clay 6l 6l
Sand 10 71

Clay 20 91
Sand 20 111

Clay 15 126
Sand 21 147
Clay kl 188
Sand, fine 20 208
Clay 42 250
Sand 8 258

THICKNESS DEPTH(FEET) (FEET)
Clay 19 277

Sand 18 295

Well LJ-60-62-708
Owner: Roy Weaver

Driller: E. L. Bode Drilling Co.

Clay 55 55

Sand 9 64

Clay 136 200

Sand 10 210

Clay 6 216
Sand 25 24l

Well LJ-60-62-709
Owner: C. M. James

Driller: E. L. Bode Drilling Co.

Clay 30 30

Sand 16 46
Clay ik 60

Sand 20 80

Clay 25 105
Sand 8 113

Clay 37 150

Sand ll 161
Clay k 165
Sand ik 179

Well LJ-60-62-801
Owner: Curtis Potts

Driller: C& C Contractors

Soil 10 10

Clay, yellow 8 18
Clay, red 25 43
Clay, "blue and red 10 53
Shale, red 6 59

Shale, blue 17 76
Sand, fine, white l490
Shale 20 110

Sand 5 115
Continued
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THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET)

Well LJ-60-62-801—Continued
Shale, blue 2 117

Sand 15 132

Well LJ-60-63-404
Owner: Harris County Utility

District No. 5 Kingswood
Driller: Layne Texas Co.

Topsoil 2 2

Clay, sandy and clay with
streaks of sand 61 63

Clay, sandy 10 73

Sand 48 121

Clay and sandy clay 50 171

Sand 10 18l
Clay, sandy and clay 18 199
Sand and hard streaks 6 205
Clay, sandy 13 218
Clay, sandy and streaks

of sand 12 230
Clay, sandy 40 270

Sand, broken 23 293
Clay 15 308
Sand (cut good) 33 3I+I
Clay 10 351

Well LJ-60-63-701
Owner: Forest Cove Subdivision

Driller: B. J. Swinehart Co.

Clay, sandy 10 10

Clay, surface 16 26

Sand 69 95

Clay 73 168
Sand 25 193

Sand with clay 16 209
Clay 21 230
Sand 15 245
Clay 21 266
Sand 25 291

THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET)

Glay 26 317

Sand 19 336
Clay 38 374
Sand 10 384
Clay 35 419
Sand 11 V3O
Clay 69 499
Sand 4l sl+o
Clay 2 52+2

Well LJ-60-63-704
Owner: W. D. Royal

Driller: A& L Pump and Well Service

Clay 10 10

Sand and gravel k5 55

Clay, red 85 140
Clay, blue 40 180
Sand 4.5 225

Well LJ-60-63-TO6
Owner: Forest Cove Country Club

Driller: Layne Texas Co.

Sand, surface 2 2

Clay 7 9

Clay and sand 66 75

Sand and gravel 36 111

Sand, broken 26 137

Clay, sandy 31 168

Sand 10 178
Clay and sand 17 195

Sand ll 206
Shale 29 235
Sand, broken 73 308
Shale and sand 31 339

Sand and shale 11 350
Shale, hard 15 365
Shale, hard, sandy 20 385

Continued
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THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET)

Well LJ-60-63-706--Continued
Sand, lime and gravel 30 415
Shale, hard, sandy 10 425
Sand and gravel 40 465
Clay 29 494
Shale, sandy 14 508
Sand, broken 45 553

Shale and sand 89 642
Sand, broken 45 687
Shale, sandy 13 700

Sand 19 719
Rock 1 720

Sand 5 725
Shale, hard 9 734
Sand (cut good) 50 784
Sand, broken 24 808

Shale 10 818
Sand 6l 879
Shale, sandy 10 889

Well LJ-60-64-402
Owner: City of Houston

Hidden Echo
Driller: Lowry Water Wells

Clay 20 20

Clay, surface 15 35
Clay, gray 47 82

Sand, sticky l496
Sand and gravel 64 160
Shale 8 168
Sand, "broken 33 201

Sand 23 224

Shale 26 250

Sand,broken " l4264
Sand 75 339

Shale and sand, broken 11 350
Sand 10 360

THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET)

Shale 12 372

Sand 34 406
Shale 6 412
Sand 26 438
Shale 4 442
Sand 38 480
Clay 16 496
Sand and clay 20 516
Sand, hard 20 536
Sand 27 563
Shale 36 599
Sand 21 620
Gumbo 26 646
Sand 13 659

Well LJ-60-64-404
Owner: Mrs. Mitchell Vanya

Driller: Pitre Water Wells

Soil, sand and clay 28 28
Clay 86 114
Sand and gravel 90 204

Shale, lime and sand 421 625
Sand and gravel 45 670
Limerock 2 672
Clay 3 675

Well LJ-60-64-708
Owner: Lake Houston Methodist Churct

Driller: Hill D. Wilson

Surface soil 3 3

Clay l417
Sand, fine, red 3 20

Clay, red 30 50
Sand, white 25 75
Clay 10 85

Drillers' Logs of Wells in Harris County—Continued
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THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET)

Well LJ-60-64-709
Owner: Joe H. Ragland

Driller: C & C Contractors

Soil 10 10

Quicksand,yellow 33 43
Clay, blue 17 60

Sand, fine, white 3 63
Shale, soft, red 30 93

Clay, red and blue 27 120

Shale, soft 25 145
Sand 18 163

Well LJ-60-64-710
Owner: A. W. Carlton

Driller: Lowry Water Wells

Clay, brown 35 35
Sand 17 52
Clay, gray 20 72

Sand 48 120

Well LJ-60-64-711
Owner: Dr. Boyd Ashton

Driller: Hill D. Wilson

Surface soil 75 75
Sand, fine 15 90
Clay 15 105
Sand 30 135
Clay 5 140

Sand 25 165
Shale 20 185
Sand 29 214

Well LJ-60-64-712
Owner: M. R. Miller

Driller: Norman Corgey

Clay 54 54
Sand and gravel 16 70

Clay 47 117

Sand 20 137

Clay 4l 178

THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET)

Sand, fine 39 217
Clay, "blue 44 261

Sand, coarse 15 276

Well LJ-60-64-801
Owner: Roy Seaberg

Driller: Layne Texas Co.

Surface soil 4 4
Clay 63 67
Sand 18 85
Clay 12 97
Sand, gravel and clay

streaks 55 152
Sand and clay streaks 30 182
Clay 27 209
Sand 23 232
Clay 20 252
Clay, sandy 18 270

Clay, sandy and shale
streaks 30 300

Sand 23 323
Shale, sandy 32 355
Sand and gravel 59 414
Shale 8 422

Sand and gravel 35 457
Shale 16 473
Sand, hard and lime 60 533
Sand, gravel and lime 4-3 576
Sand and lime with

clay streaks 46 622

Clay, sandy 10 632
Sand, hard and lime 34 666
Sand and lime layers 4l 7Q7
Shale and lime 23 730

Sand and lime layers 57 787
Lime, hard with rock

and sand layers 36 823
Shale, sandy and lime 20 843

Continued
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THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET)

Well LJ-60- 6k-801--Continued
Sand, hard with fine streaks

of shale and lime 31 87I+
Shale and sand streaks 30 90I+
No record 11 915

Well LJ-60-64-803
Owner: Ivan Berling

Driller: Lowry Water Wells

Surface and yellow clay 51 51
Sand 25 76
Shale 72 ll+B
Sand 30 178
Shale 1+ 182
Sand, broken 12 194
Sand and shale 16 210

Sand 29 239

Well LJ-60-64-804
Owner: Roy Seaberg

Driller: Katy Drilling Co.

Surface clay 80 80

Sand 5 85
Clay 52 137

Sand 15 152

Clay 18 170

Sand 15 185
Clay 18 203

Sand 29 232

Clay 21 253

Sand 28 28l

Clay 6 287
Sand 38 325
Clay 6 331
Sand 63 39^
Clay 7 2+ol
Sand 36 1+37
Clay k kkl

THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET)

Sand 21 1+62

Clay 12 kjk

Sand 38 512

Clay 29 s^l
Sand 6 547
Clay 53 600
Sand 16 616
Clay ll 627
Sandrock 60 687
Clay 5 692
Sandrock 20 712

Clay 23 735

Sandrock 6l 796
Clay 15 811
Sandrock 33 Bkk

Clay " 8 852
Sand 8 860

Clay 38 898
Sandrock 30 928
Clay 22 950

Sandrock k2 992

Well LJ-64-09-103
Owner: T. M. Babin

Driller: Lowry Water Wells

Surface and yellow clay 69 69
Sand 27 96
Shale, sandy, loose 2k 120

Sand, shaley, broken 2k ikk
Shale, blue 96 2^o

Clay, yellow 2k 26k

Sand,broken 52 316
Shale k6 362
Sand 45 kOJ

Drillers' Logs of Wells in Harris County—Continued
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THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET)

Well LJ-64-09-403
Owner: E. J. Grey

Driller: Lowry Water Wells

Clay, yellow 12 12

Sand and mud 60 72

Sand 22 94
Sand and broken shale 48 142
Sand 50 192

Mud and sand 72 264
Shale, tough, blue, sandy 60 324
Sand 15 339
Shale, sandy 18 357

Sand 24 381

Well LJ-64-09-404
Owner: Shell Oil Co.

Driller: Lowry Water Wells

Surface and clay 24 24
Clay, brown 56 80

Sand 23 103

Shale, tough 15 118

Sand, very broken 62 180

Sand 15 195

Shale, sandy 93 288

Gumbo, tough 34 322
Sand 22 344
Light break 2 346
Sand 28 374

Well LJ-64-09-405
Owner: Humble Oil & Refining Co.

Driller: Lowry Water Wells

Clay surface yellow and gray 48 48

Clay, blue 24 72

Shale, blue, sandy 48 120

Sand, loose, broken 40 160

Shale, blue 104 264

Clay, red, soft 24 288

Shale, blue 39 327

THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET)

Sand 35 362
Light break - 362
Sand 18 380

Well LJ-64-09-406
Owner: Mobil Oil Co.

Driller: Lowry Water Wells

Surface and gray clay 11 11

Sand 6 17

Clay, yellow 11 28
Shale, sandy 11 39

Clay, yellow 33 72

Sand 18 90

Clay, red 30 120

Sand 48 168
Shale, blue 178 346
Sand 16 362
Shale, sandy k 366

Well LJ-64-09-504
Owner: Goose Creek School District

Driller: O'Day Drilling Co.

Clay, black 3 3

Clay, yellow 21 24
Clay, yellow and gray 24 k8
Clay, gray 30 78
Sand kk 122

Clay, yellow 10 132

Sand, fine 38 170

Clay, gray 155 325
Sand 37 362
Clay, gray 5 367

Well LJ-6^-09-505
Owner: Gulf Oil Corp.

Petro Chemical Plant
Driller: Lowry Water Wells

Gumbo, surface 6 6

Clay, yellow-white 70 76

Continued
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THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET)

Well LJ-64-09-505--Continued
Clay, soft, blue 17 93

Sand 45 138
Break, hard 1 139
Sand, loose and shale 45 184
Sand 12 196
Shale, soft, sandy, blue 44 240

Shale, blue and sand breaks 92 332

Sand 43 375

Well LJ-64-09-506
Owner: A. J. Wagner

Driller: A& L Pump and Well Service

Topsoil 15 15

Clay, yellow 40 55
Clay, blue 15 70

Sand 30 100

Clay, blue 30 130

Sand 5 135

Clay, blue 25 160
Clay, red 15 175

Clay, blue 133 308
Sand . 48 356

Well LJ-64-09-701
Owner: City of Baytown Well 8

Driller: Katy Drilling Co.

Topsoil and clay 69 69
Sand 44 113

Clay 186 299
Sand 6l 360
Clay 54 klk

Sand and clay 29 443
Sand, fine 73 516
Shale 52 568
Sand 36 604

Shale 5 609

THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET)

Well LJ-64-09-705
Owner: Garth Road Baptist Church

Driller: Bob's Water Well Service

Soil, black 7 7

Clay, yellow 19 26
Clay, blue 6 32

Sand, yellow, water 8 40

Clay, blue 38 78
Sand, salt and pepper 15 93

Well LJ-64-09-707
Owner: Chan-Tex Co.

Driller: A& L Pump and Well Service

Surface 10 10

Clay, red 40 50

Clay, blue 20 70

Sand 30 100

Clay 50 150
Sand 15 165
Clay, blue 130 295
Sand 30 325

Well LJ-64-09-708
Owner: 0. Z. Allen

Driller: H. J. &W. Water Well Service

Surface 3 3

Clay, yellow 10 13

Clay, sandy 5 18
Clay, yellow 25 43
Clay, gray 20 63
Clay and sand 19 82

Sand l496
Clay, blue 44 140

Clay and sandy shale 20 160

Clay, yellow 10 170
Clay and sand 20 190

Clay 20 210

Clay, yellow 10 220

Continued
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THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET)

Well LJ-64-09-708--Continued
Clay, blue 60 280
Sand and clay 28 308
Sand 22 330

Well LJ-64-09-802
Owner: 0. 0. Shields

Driller: A& L Pump and Well Service

Surface soil 10 10

Sand 20 30

Clay, red 20 50

Clay, blue 20 70

Sand 10 80
Clay, red ko 120

Clay, blue 190 310

Sand 30 340

THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET)

Clay, yellow 30 60

Sand J45 105

